28 

Overnight trips that include Saturday shall be compensated at three hundred ninety ($390.00) 29 

for the period from midnight Friday to midnight Saturday or part thereof. 30 

31 

Overnight trips that include Sunday shall be compensated at five hundred seventy five 32 

($575.00) for being on duty from midnight Saturday to midnight Sunday. 33 

34 

Sunday time shall be compensated based on quarters of the twenty-four (24) hour period from 35 

midnight Saturday to midnight Sunday. Sunday time greater than 18 hours will be compensated 36

[...]

Transportation Assistants will receive eighty percent (80%) of the compensation 41 

figures that appear in Section 7.12.5. 42 

b. Paraeducators will receive eighty percent (80%) of the compensation figures that 43 

appear in Section 7.12.5. 44 

c. Classified Nurses will receive one hundred five percent (105%) of the compensation 45 

figures that appear in Section 7.12.5. 46 

47 

48 

Overnight trips will end at the completion of the driving portion when the driver has returned to 1 

BASE (verified through Zonar). BASE is defined as the LTC. Any additional time needed for 2

[...]

Employees, who work two hundred (200) days or more, are eligible to receive pay for all of the 21 

above listed holidays with the exception of Independence Day. The employee’s work year is 22 

defined as two hundred (200) days or more as their scheduled days between August 1 and June 23 

30 annually. 24 

25 

Employees who work one hundred and eighty-nine (189) days, during the school year, are 26 

eligible to receive pay for all of the above listed holidays with the exception of Juneteenth, 27 

Independence Day, and Labor Day unless such holiday falls on a scheduled workday. The work 28 

year for these employees starts on the first day of school each year and ends on the last day of 29 

school annually. In the event that a one hundred and eighty-nine (189) day employee is directed 30 

in writing by his/her immediate supervisor to attend mandatory training or meetings or required 31 

to begin work on the Friday before Labor Day, the employee will be paid for the holiday as 32 

provided for in Section 8.1.2.

[...]

encouraged that employees review their family medical leave rights with Human Resources. 15 

16 

The eligibility threshold for PSE employees who are not 260 day employees will be eight-17 

hundred fifty (850) hours worked in the preceding twelve (12) month period rather than one 18 

thousand two-hundred fifty (1250) hours worked as noted in FMLA regulations. 19 

20 

Section 9.1.4.  Sick Leave Sharing. 21 

Employees may participate in sick leave sharing program in accordance with State approved 22 

regulations and board procedure. A staff member who has an accrued vacation leave balance of 23

[...]

Upon Supervisor approval, the District will provide or reimburse the cost of necessary informational 45 

materials, provided however, that training material needed to obtain or renew required licensing for 46 

a position will not be reimbursed. 47 

48 

Section 17.2.  Classified Staff Development. 1 

The District shall provide thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000) during each year of this Agreement for 2 

providing training for classified employees. The unused balance of these funds from one year to the 3 

next shall be carried over to a balance of no more than sixty thousand dollars ($60,000) in any given 4